05-03-1999 Docket No.: 7596/71855-2 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) **EET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 101026107 Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Su TAO Name: Advanced Semiconductor Engineering, INC. Meng-Hui LIN Address: No. 26, Chin 3rd Road **Nantze Export Processing Zone** 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger City: Kaohsiung State/Prov.: Security Agreement Change of Name Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. ZIP: ☐ Other Execution Date: April 2 and 9, 1999 ☐ Yes XI No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? . Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 2, 1999 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerninà document should be mailed: Name: John P. DeLuca 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 25,505Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Watson Cole Grindle Watson Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1400 K Street, N.W. 10th Floor 8 Deposit account number: City: Washington State/Prov.: DC 23-0575 ZIP: 20005-2477 Country: U.S.A. 05/03/1999 DNGUYEN 00000053 09295342 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 FC:581 40.00 DF 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John P. DeLuca

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

April 21, 1999

Date

REEL: 9913 FRAME: 0351

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## Atty.Dkt. 7596 / 71855 - 2 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS We TAO, Su	
LIN, Meng-Hui	·
, a	and
, of	
No. 72-2, Chun-Shih Hsin Village, Tso-Ying District	
Kaohsiung, Taiwan, R.O.C. ,3F, No. 28-5 Min-	<u>-C</u> hen
2nd Road, San-Min District Kaohsiung, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
, aı	ınd
, respectively, (se	ee
attached sheet for additional inventors) have made a certain new and useful invention as	s set
forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitle	ed
Multichip Modules and Manufacturing Method Therefor	
, and executed by us o	on
	_
, Serial No, file	ed
<u> </u>	
AND WHEREAS Advanced Semiconductor Engineering, INC.	,
of No. 26, Chin 3rd Road, Nantze Export Processing Zone, Kaohsiung	
aiwan, R.O.C., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in an	nd
o said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may b	е
btained therefor;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand	đ,
eceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over t	unto
Advanced Semiconductor Engineering, INC.	<del>-</del>
, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in	in

**PATENT REEL: 9913 FRAME: 0352**  and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention;

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <a href="Maintenangering">Advanced Semiconductor Engineering</a>, INC.

, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of WATSON COLE GRINDLE WATSON, P.L.L.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

$\alpha_{f_{n+1}}$	Silvi
Date:	Inventor:
o 2/04/99 Date:	Mag Ald. Inventor:
Date:	Inventor:
Date:	Inventor:
WITNESSES:	
(1)	(3)

RECORDED: 04/21/1999

PATENT REEL: 9913 FRAME: 0353